

MUBH PETROLEUM LIMITED



Our Company

Mubh Petroleum an independent reseller of bulk petroleum products, specialising in quality cross-industry fuel supply, fuel delivery and fuel management solutions.

As a company, we are passionate about innovative services, processes and technologies that enable our clients to achieve optimal fuel efficiency.

Mubh Petroleum has been in business from 2020, offering clients exceptional fuel solutions.



Vision

Our vision is to become a pre-eminent bulk fuel supplier in all over India.

Mission

Our mission is to create unprecedented value for our clients and employees.



Petroleum

Wholesale petroleum products supplied and delivered straight to your premises.

In bulk supply

Superior quality petrochemicals, additives and stabilisers for a wide variety of industries.

Petroleum Products



- Bitumen Packed & Bulk
- Cationic Emulsion
- Modified Bitumen
- LDO (Light Diesel Oil)
- Tyre Oil





Certificate of Registration

This is to certify that

MUBH PETROLEUM LIMITED

H.NO-1/3, GROUND FLOOR, LEFT SIDE, KHIRKI VILLAGE, MALVIYA NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110017, INDIA

> has been independently assessed by QRO and is compliant with the requirement of:

> > ISO 9001:2015

Quality Management System

For the following scope of activities:

MANUFACTURER AND SUPPLIER OF "PETROLEUM & NATURAL RESOURCES" PRODUCTS

Date of Certification: 11th October 2021 1st Surveillance Audit Due: 10th October 2022 2nd Surveillance Audit Due: 10th October 2023

Certificate Expiry: 10th October 2024

Certificate Number: 305021101133Q









Validity of this certificate is subject to annual surveillance audits to be done successfully on or before 365 days from date of the audit. (In case surveillance audit is not allowed to be conducted: this certificate shall be suspended / withdrawn).

The Validity of this certificate can be verified at www.qrocert.org

This certificate of registration remains the property of QRO Certification LLP, and shall be returned immediately upon request.

India Office: QRO Certification LLP
142, IInd Floor, Avtar Enclave, Near Paschim Vihar West Metro Station, Delhi-110063, (INDIA)
Website: www.qrocert.org. E-mail: info@qrocert.org





GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

Central Registration Centre

Certificate of Incorporation

[Pursuant to sub-section (2) of section 7 and sub-section (1) of section 8 of the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013) and rule 18 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

I hereby certify that MUBH PETROLEUM LIMITED is incorporated on this Seventeenth day of July Two thousand twenty under the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013) and that the company is limited by shares.

The Corporate Identity Number of the company is U23300DL2020PLC366294.

The Permanent Account Number (PAN) of the company is AANCM5824G

The Tax Deduction and Collection Account Number (TAN) of the company is DELM37389C

Given under my hand at Manesar this Seventeenth day of July Two thousand twenty .



Digital Signature Certificate
Mr MANGAL RAM MEENA
Deputy Registrar Of Companies
For and on behalf of the Jurisdictional Registrar of Companies
Registrar of Companies
Central Registration Centre

Disclaimer: This certificate only evidences incorporation of the company on the basis of documents and declarations of the applicant(s). This certificate is neither a license nor permission to conduct business or solicit deposits or funds from public. Permission of sector regulator is necessary wherever required. Registration status and other details of the company can be verified on www.mca.gov.in

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:

MUBH PETROLEUM LIMITED

H.No-1608, 3rd Floor, Near Chaupal, Gulzari Gali, Kotla, Mubarakpur, North East, Delhi, India, 110003







Government of India

Ministry of Commerce and Industry
Directorate General of Foreign Trade
Office of the Additional Director General of Foreign Trade, CLA Delhi
Central Licensing Area (CLA),A Wing I.P. Bhawan, I.P. Estate,New Delhi

Importer-Exporter Code

This is to certify that MUBH PETROLEUM LIMITED is issued an Importer-Exporter Code (IEC) AANCM5824G with details as follows -

TEC DEFT DEFT DEFT DEFT DEFT DEFT DEFT DEFT	AANCM5824GFT DGFT DGFT DGFT DGFT DGFT DGFT DGFT D
स्थाई खाता सं.(पैन) /PAN	PRIDBET DEET DEET DEET DEET DEET DEET DEET
फर्म का नाम/Firm Name	MUBH PETROLEUM LIMITED OFF DOFF DOFF DOFF DOFF DOFF DOFF DOF
निगम की प्रकृति /Nature of Post odd Concern our part part part	DEFT DEFT DEFT DEFT DEFT DEFT DEFT DEFT
जारी करने की तारीख/Date of ogn	THE DAFT DAFT DAFT DAFT DAFT DAFT DAFT DAFT
पता/Registered Address	1/4-A, KHIRKI VILLAGE,MALVIYA NAGAR,NEW DELHI,SOUTH DELHI,DELHI,110017
धारक का नाम / Name of the	Destriber der der der der der der der der der d
Director / Partner Details	Refer online at https://dgft.gov.in or scan the QR Code
शाखा/इकाई /Branch Details	Refer online at https://dgft.gov.in or scan the QR Code

Last Modified: 17/03/2021

File Number: DLIECPAPPLY00040600AM21



Note: This is a system-generated certificate. Authenticity / Updated details of the IEC can be checked at official DGFT website https://dgft.gov.in by entering the IEC and Firm Name under Services > View Any IEC Details. You can also authenticate the certificate by scanning the QR code.





Government of India Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

Registration Certificate

 $\textbf{Registration Number:}\ 07 AANCM 5824G2Z8$

1.	Legal Name	MUBH PETROLEUM LIMITED				
2.	Trade Name, if any		MUBH PETROLEUM LIMITED			
3.	Constitution of Business		Public Limited Company			
4.	Address of Principal Place of Business		Ground Floor, H.No-1/3, Khirki Village, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi, South Delhi, Delhi, 110017			
5.	Date of Liability					
6.	Period of Validity		From	18/08/2021	То	Not Applicable
7.	Type of Registration		Regular			
8.	Particulars of Approving	Delhi				
Signa	iture	Signatur Digitally si SERVICE Date: 202	e valid gned by 45 GOO S TAX 92 TWOR 1.08.18 13:01:30	DDS AND K(4) IST		
Name SAMAI S		SINGH				
Designation Sales Tax		x Officer Class II / AVATO				
Jurisdictional Office Ward 96		<u> </u>				
9. Date of issue of Certificate 18/08/20		21				
Note:	The registration certificate is	required to b	e prominently	displayed at all	places of bu	isiness in the State.

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the approval of application granted on 18/08/2021 by the jurisdictional authority.

MUBH PETROLEUM LIMITED

Head. Office-1/3, Ground Floor, Left Side, Khirki Village, Malviya Nagar New Delhi-110017

Mobile:-+91-9999792169/9999295419

E-mail:mubhpetroleum@gmail.com

Website:www.mubhpetroleum.com

